H \$65.00 4840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ersion v1.1 ETAS ID: TM398019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Devon Fanning		09/02/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Headout Inc.
Street Address:	119 W 24th Street, Floor 4
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4840337	HEADOUT
Serial Number:	87055332	HEADOUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: ipfilings@hansonbridgett.com

Correspondent Name: Raffi V. Zerounian

Address Line 1: 425 Market Street, Floor 26

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	34025.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raffi V. Zerounian
SIGNATURE:	/rvz/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=HEADOUT - Application assignment (87055332)#page1.tif source=HEADOUT - Application assignment (87055332)#page2.tif source=HEADOUT - Registration assignment (4840337)#page1.tif source=HEADOUT - Registration assignment (4840337)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005874 FRAME: 0746

900377617

Trademark Assignment

Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August ___, 2016 by and between Devon Fanning, an individual whose address is 549 W. 1st. Ave., Denver, Colorado 80302 ("Assignor"), and Headout Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 119 W 24th Street, Floor 4, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark (the "Trademark") as listed in the following trademark list:

Application Serial No. 87055332 (application)	HEADOUT

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the portion of the business to which the goodwill of the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the portion of the business to which the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks pertains, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED	ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
DEVON FANNING	HEADOUT INC. Docusigned by: Suren Sultania By: F85608556F7A664
	Suren Sultania Secretary, Treasurer
Date:	Date:

Trademark Assignment

Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August ___, 2016 by and between Devon Fanning, an individual whose address is 549 W. 1st. Ave., Denver, Colorado 80302 ("Assignor"), and Headout Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 119 W 24th Street, Floor 4, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark (the "Trademark") as listed in the following trademark list:

Application Serial No. 87055332 (application)	HEADOUT

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark and the portion of the business to which the goodwill of the mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the portion of the business to which the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks pertains, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED	ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
DEVON FANNING	HEADOUT INC.
The Estate of the State of the	By: Suren Sultania Secretary, Treasurer
Date: 09/02/16	Date:

("Trademark Assignment")

Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August ___, 2016 by and between Devon Fanning, an individual whose address is 549 W. 1st. Ave., Denver, Colorado 80302 ("Assignor"), and Headout Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 119 W 24th Street, Floor 4, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark (the "Trademark") as listed in the following trademark list:

Registration No. 4840337(registration)	HEADOUT
--	---------

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED	ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
DEVON FANNING	HEADOUT INC. Docum Signed by: Suren Sultania Suren Sultania Secretary, Treasurer
Date:	Date: 9/2/2016

("Trademark Assignment")

Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of August ____, 2016 by and between Devon Fanning, an individual whose address is 549 W. 1st. Ave., Denver, Colorado 80302 ("Assignor"), and Headout Inc., a Delaware corporation whose address is 119 W 24th Street, Floor 4, New York, New York 10011 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark and service mark (the "Trademark") as listed in the following trademark list:

position and the second	,
Registration No. 4840337(registration)	HEADOUT

WHEREAS, Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark:

NOW, THEREFORE, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark, and all rights of action and claims for past infringements thereof.

Assignor further promises to execute and deliver to Assignee all other documents reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect and vest in Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark.

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED	ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED
DEVON FANNING	HEADOUT INC.
	By:
	Suren Sultania Secretary, Treasurer
Date: 09/02/16	Date: